Most Favorable

SLINGERLANDS ES
Scale Scores by Demographic

INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

500

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Engagement

2 2 o 2 K
o ] o o )
S © o o o
s ¢ s & ¢
5 s 1 3 s
w w w w w
® ? ®
5 S g
] = -
Japue|s| oyoed Japue|s| oyloed
© o uellemey aAleN © o ueliemeH aAleN
o aAljeN © aAljeN
o eyse|y Jo uelpu| &3 eyse|y Jo uelpu|
] g
- uedLIBWY uelsy ~ ueolBWY UeISY
~ <~
0 uesswWy - ueolBWY
S -uedlyy J0o yoelg o -Uuedlyy J0 yoelg
2 8yl = 8yl
© (o)
<
~ N
o papelb JoN o papelb joN
o opelb yzL o opeib yzl
o ©
o opeib yioL o opeib uyiolL
o apeib Yy o apelb Yy
o opeib yig o opelb yig
o oapeib yy, o opelb yy,
o apeib Y9 o apelb Y9
fse) [ ©
c
(]
[Ye] =t N
o) Jamsue 0} Jou Jajald @ - JaMsUE 0} JOU J9}dl
s s | SN
5
o J9Y10 o JI9yio
(&]
0 g o
>
(3] N
-l
@ ko] 0
©
O O O O o © © O ®o o o o o oo o o
L O W O 1 O 1 O O O L O 1w O L1 O 1 O O
4 ¥ ® ® A N - - 1 O 2O ¥ ¥ ® o AN - - oo
S
(&]

Page 1 of 12

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 1/24/2023, 11:56 AM



Most Favorable

REDUCING COSTS.

402

INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
School Participation

Relationships
500
450

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Favorable

Least Favorable

391

Jspuels| olloed
10 UBllEMEBH BAlEN

aAnEN
eyse|y Jo uelpu|

ueoLBWY UeISY

398

ueopaWY
-uedlyy 10 Yoelg

SUM

391

ojuedsiH JON

393

392
360
341

oluedsiH

o papelb JoN

apeib yiz|

opelb ||

apelb yo}

apeib yie

apelb yig

opelb i,

360

0 0 0 o0 oIo
367

0o 0o 0 o0 0Io

apelb Y19

apelb yig

385

392
399

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 1/24/2023, 11:56 AM

o J8ulo

slewa

% ole]
2 e
N

(o) BJIBA
o O O O O o o

o v O u O u o o

<t O O N N« «— 10 O

Most Favorable

Jomsue 0] Jou Jsjald

JaMsue 0} Jou Jajaid

JaMsue 0} Jou Jajaid

500
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
0

Favorable
Least Favorable

JaMsUE 0} JoU J8jel,

409
O I

Jspuels| olyloed
10 uelleMEH BAlEN

aAlEN
eyse|y Jo uelpu|

367

ueouBWY UeISY

417

uesuaWy
-ueolyy 10 yoelg

346

SIUM

380

JaMSUE 0} JOU Jajal,

ojuedsiH JO0N

385

392

oljuedsiH

330

o papelb joN

apesb yiz|

opeib ||

apelb yo)

apesb uie

apelb yig

opelb i,

apelb y19

apelb yig

388

JaMSUE 0} JOU Jajal,

© J8ylo

slewsa

395

SleiN

379

1EIEYNe)

388

5
0

Page 2 of 12



INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Favorable

Most Favorable
Least Favorable

Jomsue 0] Jou Jsjald

o
424

O I
402

0 I

Jspuels| olloed
10 UBllEMEBH BAlEN

aAnEN
eyse|y Jo uelpu|

0I
o
@)

ueoLBWY UeISY

525
436

ueopaWY
-uedlyy 10 Yoelg

441
370

SUM

466
395

JaMsue 0} Jou Jajaid

w
425
375

ojuedsiH JON

478
41

oluedsiH

344
337

o papelb JoN

apeib yiz|

opelb ||

apelb yo}

apeib yie

apelb yig

opelb i,

300

0 0 0 o0 oIo
347

0o 0o 0 o0 0Io

apelb Y19

apelb yig

~
Te}
<

[f
434

JaMsue 0} Jou Jajaid

© J8yio
)
) slews
2 >
© B
B e 8
=
3 *
O BIOA
©
c
O O O ©O © O O O o 0 o
SO O O B O 1 O 1 O O = O
L+ ¥ ® ® A N ~ « 1 O o v
1]

Safety

Most Favorable

Favorable
Least Favorable

JaMsUE 0} JoU J8jel,

Jspuels| olyloed
10 uelleMEH BAlEN

aAlEN
eyse|y Jo uelpu|

347

ueouBWY UeISY

uesuaWy
-ueolyy 10 yoelg

aNUM

J8MSUE 0} JOU J8jal,

ojuedsiH JO0N

oljuedsiH

o papelb joN

apesb yiz|

opeib ||

apelb yo)

apesb uie

apelb yig

opelb i,

apelb y19

apelb yig

392

397

JBMSUE 0} JOU J8jol,

© J8ylo

slewsa

412

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 1/24/2023, 11:56 AM

=

384

1EIEYNe)

396

o ©O O O o O o o
n o v o v o v o O
<t ¥ O O NN« «— 10 O

Page 3 of 12



INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Favorable

Most Favorable
Least Favorable

Jomsue 0] Jou Jsjald

383

0 I
412

O I

Jspuels| olloed
10 UBllEMEBH BAlEN

aAnEN
eyse|y Jo uelpu|

284

ueoLBWY UeISY

565
489

ueopaWY
-uedlyy 10 Yoelg

463
457

UM

474
466

JaMsue 0} Jou Jajaid

414

ojuedsiH JON

3
8|
<

oluedsiH

323
336

o papelb JoN

apeib yiz|

opelb ||

apelb yo}

apeib yie

apelb yig

opelb i,

284
o 0o 0 o0 OIO

apelb Y19

apelb yig

455

JaMsue 0} Jou Jajaid

424

o J8ulo

slewa

438

Bullying/Cyberbullying

w ole]
- B e
@
= o
© © IEIE)Ye)
S4
©
OO © O O o O o o o
-_— O O O K O K O 1 O O
N O <~ F O O N N «~ «— 1O O
>
<
o

Favorable

Most Favorable
Least Favorable

JaMsUE 0} JoU J8jel,

Jspuels| olyloed
10 uelleMEH BAlEN

aAlEN
eyse|y Jo uelpu|

272

ueouBWY UeISY

uesuaWy
-ueolyy 10 yoelg

aNUM

J8MSUE 0} JOU J8jal,

448

ojuedsiH JO0N

~
Ie}
<

oljuedsiH

o papelb joN

apesb yiz|

opeib ||

apelb yo)

apesb uie

apelb yig

opelb i,

apelb y19

apelb yig

JBMSUE 0} JOU J8jol,

447

453
272
o o 0o o0 o0 I 0

© J8ylo

slewsa

433

=

466

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 1/24/2023, 11:56 AM

1EIEYNe)

450

©O O ©O O O o © o o
O 1 O n»un O L o v o O
L <+ F ®© O N N «~ «— 1 O

Page 4 of 12



2 2 2 2 2 2
o o ] o o )
© © © © © ©
S S S s S 13
) ) ) o o )
s s s 2 & s
w w (' w w [’
? ? ? ®
o © o ©
= ] = S
Japue|s| oyoed Japue|s| oyloed
© o uellemey aAleN © o ueliemeH aAleN
o aAljeN - aAljeN
3 eyse|y Jo uelpu| 3 eyse|y Jo uelpu|
- o)
uesswWy © ueolBWY
© -ueouy Jo yoelg 3 -Uuedlyy J0 yoelg
Y o)l 3 9l
9 NUM @ NUM
) <
[32] o
© N~
o papelb JoN o papelb joN
o opelb yzL o opeib yzl
S apelb ® ape.b
2 peb uiL | e pesb uyL |
o opeib yioL o opeib uyiolL
o apeib Yy o apelb Yy
o opeib yig o opelb yig
o oapeib yy, o opelb yy,
o apeib Y9 o apelb Y9
= i
Ead LM
=28 5 =
o=
——gp—
m b © J8yio © J8yio
=
m = — N
= .hn.. 9 slewad ® slewa
o -
3 ale © EE
¢ | SR s I -
5| %
- &
£ 8 =
— MO © © © © © © © O QO © ©O © © © © © O
- O D O O 1w O v O O O L O 1w O L1 O 1 O O
m m54433221150 m54433221150
.m > o
» £
- >
it _ c
L

Page 5 of 12

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 1/24/2023, 11:56 AM



Most Favorable

INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

500

Physical Environment
450

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Favorable

331
Least Favorable
0

Jspuels| olloed
10 UBllEMEBH BAlEN

aAnEN
eyse|y Jo uelpu|

ueoLBWY UeISY

To)
Yol
&?)

SI
0
2

ueopaWY
-uedlyy 10 Yoelg

406
317

SUM

341
375

319
355

ojuedsiH JON

356

392

oluedsiH

334

o papelb JoN

apeib yiz|

opelb ||

apelb yo}

apeib yie

apelb yig

opelb i,

358

0 0 0 o0 oIo
357

0o 0o 0 o0 0Io

apelb Y19

apelb yig

342

303

o J8ulo

slewa

363

Instruction Environment

SleiN

331

TEIEYYe)

342

o ©O ©O O o o o
o L O v o u O O
<t O O N N« «— 10 O

Most Favorable

Jomsue 0] Jou Jsjald

409

JaMsue 0} Jou Jajaid

JaMsue 0} Jou Jajaid

500
450

Favorable
Least Favorable

JaMsUE 0} JoU J8jel,

388
O I

Jspuels| olyloed
10 uelleMEH BAlEN

aAlEN
eyse|y Jo uelpu|

357

ueouBWY UeISY

uesuaWy
-ueolyy 10 yoelg

aNUM

JaMSUE 0} JOU Jajal,

ojuedsiH JO0N

391

oljuedsiH

o papelb joN

apesb yiz|

opeib ||

apelb yo)

apesb uie

apelb yig

opelb i,

apelb y19

apelb yig

374

379

JaMSUE 0} JOU Jajal,

© J8ylo

slewsa

389

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 1/24/2023, 11:56 AM

371

379

=

1EIEYNe)

o ©O O O o o o
o L O LV o v O O
<t ® O N N v« «— 1 O

Page 6 of 12



2 2 2 2 2 2
] o o o o o
© © © © © ©
S S S s S 13
) o ) ) ) )
> > > > > >
(© © © © © ©
w W (' ('S w [’
- = - =
[} n [ 0
o s o s
= pl = 4
< ©
! n—<lu I 1omSHE Griot 1sisd % I 1OMSHE O1IOH 14k
o Jopuers| oyioed o {opuers| ayioed
10 UBllEMEBH BAlEN 10 uelleMEH BAlEN

aAnEN
eyse|y Jo uelpu|

aAlEN
eyse|y Jo uelpu|

311

299

ueoLBWY UeISY ueouBWY UeISY

443
413

ueopaWY

| uesuaWy
-uedlyy 10 Yoelg

-uedLyy 10 yoe|g

<
N

-~ )
~ <
[Te] «©
N ©
o papelb JoN o papelb joN
o opelb yzL o opeib yzl
— [}
o opeib yioL o opeib uyiolL
o apeib Yy o apelb Yy
o opeib yig o opelb yig
o oapeib yy, o opelb yy,
o apeib Y9 o apelb Y9
= v -
Ead LM
mm o o
L=
MH
m — © J8yio © J8yio
=
mu - [
= .hn.. ) slewad ® slewa
N -~
—_ <
- = o -
S| T £
— - O O O ©O O © © O O - 0O O O O O © © © o
o v O L O 1w O 1 O O QO v O K O 1 O 1 O O
MS4433221150 VY T T OO NN - - o
: [ 2
= m = °
-
]

Page 7 of 12

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 1/24/2023, 11:56 AM



‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

I8 I8 w

Number of Submissions: 56
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district

Prefer not to

Male Female Other

answer

Are you male or female? 49% 42% 0% 9%

4 ' 49% 46% 2% 3%
10th 11th 12th Not

5th grade | 6th grade | 7th grade | 8th grade 9th grade grade grade grade graded
. . 98% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
?

What grade are you currently in at this school? 12% 12% 1% 13% 139 149, 139, 199 0

Prefer not to

Hispanic Not Hispanic
answer
. . . . 4% 61% 36%
2
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin? 6% 84% 1%
Black or . Indian or Na?!ve
. . Asian Hawaiian or | Prefer not
White African- . Alaska .
. American . Pacific to answer
American Native
Islander
What is vour race? 70% 2% 5% 2% 0% 23%
y ' 81% 5% 9% 2% 1% 7%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
. . 57% 34% 5% 4%
All students are treated the same, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 31% 50% 16% 39,
Boys and girls are treated equally well 38% 53% 5% 4%
y 9 quatly wetl 23% 47% 25% 6%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks, handouts) that reflect my cultual 37% 54% 6% 4%
background, ethnicity, and identity. 25% 57% 15% 4%
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Adults working at this school treat all students respectfully.

People of different cultural backgrounds, races, or ethnicities get along well at this school.

Teachers understand my problems.

Teachers are available when | need to talk with them.

It is easy to talk with teachers at this school.

My teachers help me feel good about myself.

| feel respected by other students.

If | am absent, there is a teacher or some other adult at school that will notice my absence.

| regularly attend school-sponsored events, such as school dances, sporting events, student
performances, or other school activities.

| regularly participate in extra-curricular activities offered through this school, such as, school
clubs or organizations, musical groups, sports teams, student government, or any other extra-
curricular activities.

At this school, students have lots of chances to help decide things like class activities and rules.

I have lots of chances to be part of class discussions or activities.

| feel like | belong.

At this school, students talk about the importance of understanding their own feelings and the
feelings of others.

| am happy to be at this school.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

| feel like | am part of this school.

| feel socially accepted.

| feel safe at this school.

| sometimes stay home because | don'’t feel safe at this school.

Students at this school threaten to hurt other students.

Students at this school steal money, electronics, or other valuable things while at school.

Students at this school damage or destroy other students' property.

Students at this school fight a lot.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their real or perceived sexual orientation.

Students at this school are often bullied.

Students at this school try to stop bullying.

I know students who often spread mean rumors or lies about others at this school on the internet
(i.e., Facebook™, email, and instant message).
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

| know students who use/try alcohol or drugs while at school or school-sponsored events.

I know students at this school who think it is okay to smoke cigarettes or vape.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to get drunk.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to try drugs.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g. violent person on campus) during the school day.

If | hear about a threat to school or student safety, | would report it to someone in authority.

The bathrooms in this school are clean.

The temperature in this school is comfortable all year round.

The school grounds are kept clean.

| think that students are proud of how this school looks on the outside.

Broken things at this school get fixed quickly.

My teachers praise me when | work hard in school.

My teachers give me individual attention when | need it.

My teachers often connect what | am learning to life outside the classroom.

The things I'm learning in school are important to me.
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

My teachers expect me to do my best all the time.

My teachers really care about me.

| can talk to my teachers about problems | am having in class.

| stop and think before doing anything when | get angry.

| try to work out my disagreements with other students by talking to them.

My teachers make it clear to me when | have misbehaved in class.

Adults working at this school reward students for positive behavior.

Adults working at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their
feelings and actions.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.
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